
 

Dear Families,  

Upcoming dates to remember: 

Presentation Day - Friday 2nd December 

Session 1 Christmas Concert - Monday 5th December  2pm 

Session 2 Christmas Concert - Thursday 8th December  2 pm 

Last day -  Session 1 - 14th Dec    Session 2 - 16th Dec 

Term 4 

Week 3 

RFDS Walk-a-thon 

Well done to session 1 students 

who participated in the RFDS 

fundraiser walk-a-thon today. 

We had to walk from 10 to 

10.30am.  We walked for a total 

of 2556 steps. 

TADPOLES 

We have a new addition to the 
classroom!  Yesterday we were 

lucky to receive a kind donation of 
two tadpoles and some spawn. 

We have set the pond up in the 
classroom and will eagerly watch 
the eggs hatch and the tadpoles 

turn into frogs. 

Kindergarten Orientation 

Kindergarten orientation will be on 
the following dates: 

Tuesday 1st November 

Tuesday 8th November 

Tuesday 15th November 

Tuesday 22nd November 

Tuesday 29th November 

Tuesday 6th December 

PARTY BOX DAY 

Session 2 - Friday 9th Dec 

Session 1 - Monday 12th Dec 

 




